
Winnipeg Wesmen (0) -vs- Brandon Bobcats (0)
01/10/26 at HLC

 
 

 
 
Winnipeg Wesmen 70

Brandon Bobcats 80

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 0
Site: HLC
Referees: Chris Brischuk, Tim Warren, Scott Martin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Winnipeg Wesmen 28 16 10 16 70
Brandon Bobcats 17 30 8 25 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Edwards, Jennifer * 31+ 7-17 0-3 2-4 2-1 3 5 1 4 0 3 16
1 Guinto, Raia * 27+ 3-16 3-9 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 2 11
5 Edwards, Jennifer * 32+ 3-9 2-5 2-2 1-5 6 2 6 2 0 2 10
8 Birch, Jazmin * 17+ 4-12 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 9
14 Boitson, Sarah * 22+ 3-7 2-4 0-0 5-10 15 3 1 1 0 0 8
10 Hayden, Jasia 14+ 2-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 1 6
15 Hiebert, Carmen 18+ 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 Teece, Mattea 18+ 1-5 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 4 3
4 Meban, Samantha 13+ 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3
2 May Valdez, Missy 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-84 8-30 10-15 16-37 53 27 17 14 1 14 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 3-7   42.86% 7-11   63.64%
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 3-11   27.27% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-20   20.00% 0-5   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-25   28.00% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
Total 26-84   31.0% 8-30   26.7% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 14 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ingalls, Piper * 30+ 8-14 7-12 3-3 0-6 6 1 2 3 0 1 26
13 Averill, Ella * 33+ 6-15 0-3 10-15 3-6 9 5 1 4 0 0 22
0 Copeland, Macaya * 33+ 3-15 2-6 3-4 1-3 4 0 4 5 0 0 11
21 Mcleod, Amaya * 30+ 3-6 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 4 5 0 2 10
22 Maytwayashing, Jayna * 28+ 0-6 0-4 1-2 2-15 17 1 1 1 1 0 1
4 Shand, Abigail 7+ 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 2 4
1 Yates, Cali 5+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Sumner, Jessie 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Bestland, Ivy 1+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Dauphanais, Renee 12+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
6 Schettler, Madison 9+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 Clark, Taya 9+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 9-28 29-36 11-44 55 17 16 21 1 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-8   12.50% 8-10   80.00%
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 7-9   77.78% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-16   12.50% 0-4   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-7   14.29% 14-19   73.68%
Total 21-64   32.8% 9-28   32.1% 29-36   80.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 14 0



1st Box Score
Winnipeg Wesmen 28

Brandon Bobcats 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Edwards, Jennifer 7+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
1 Guinto, Raia 8+ 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 6
5 Edwards, Jennifer 7+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
8 Birch, Jazmin 5+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
14 Boitson, Sarah 5+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Hayden, Jasia 4+ 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4
15 Hiebert, Carmen 5+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
11 Teece, Mattea 4+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 Meban, Samantha 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 May Valdez, Missy 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 3-7 7-11 4-9 13 7 8 2 1 4 28
47.4% 42.9% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ingalls, Piper 8+ 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
13 Averill, Ella 7+ 0-3 0-2 4-6 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4

Copeland, Macaya 8+ 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Mcleod, Amaya 7+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
22 Maytwayashing, Jayna 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
4 Shand, Abigail 1+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
1 Yates, Cali 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sumner, Jessie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bestland, Ivy 0+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Dauphanais, Renee 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 Schettler, Madison 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Clark, Taya 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-17 1-8 8-10 6-7 13 8 3 7 1 2 17
23.5% 12.5% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Winnipeg Wesmen 16

Brandon Bobcats 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Edwards, Jennifer 8+ 2-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
1 Guinto, Raia 7+ 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Edwards, Jennifer 9+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
8 Birch, Jazmin 3+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Boitson, Sarah 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Hayden, Jasia 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Hiebert, Carmen 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Teece, Mattea 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Meban, Samantha 3+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 May Valdez, Missy 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 3-11 1-2 5-7 12 4 4 5 0 1 16
30.0% 27.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ingalls, Piper 6+ 5-6 5-6 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 16
13 Averill, Ella 7+ 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

Copeland, Macaya 8+ 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
21 Mcleod, Amaya 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
22 Maytwayashing, Jayna 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shand, Abigail 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Yates, Cali 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Sumner, Jessie 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Bestland, Ivy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dauphanais, Renee 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Schettler, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Clark, Taya 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-18 7-9 3-3 1-10 11 3 8 3 0 3 30
55.6% 77.8% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Winnipeg Wesmen 10

Brandon Bobcats 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Edwards, Jennifer 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 Guinto, Raia 9+ 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Edwards, Jennifer 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
8 Birch, Jazmin 6+ 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Boitson, Sarah 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hayden, Jasia 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 Hiebert, Carmen 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Teece, Mattea 3+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
4 Meban, Samantha 1+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 May Valdez, Missy 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-20 0-5 2-2 3-13 16 4 1 4 0 5 10
20.0% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ingalls, Piper 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Averill, Ella 9+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4

Copeland, Macaya 8+ 0-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
21 Mcleod, Amaya 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Maytwayashing, Jayna 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shand, Abigail 3+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
1 Yates, Cali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sumner, Jessie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bestland, Ivy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dauphanais, Renee 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Schettler, Madison 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Clark, Taya 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-16 0-4 4-4 1-13 14 2 1 6 0 2 8
12.5% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Winnipeg Wesmen 16

Brandon Bobcats 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Edwards, Jennifer 10 4-10 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 8
1 Guinto, Raia 4+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Edwards, Jennifer 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 5
8 Birch, Jazmin 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Boitson, Sarah 8+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 3
10 Hayden, Jasia 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hiebert, Carmen 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Teece, Mattea 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
4 Meban, Samantha 6+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
2 May Valdez, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-25 2-7 0-0 4-8 12 12 4 3 0 4 16
28.0% 28.6% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ingalls, Piper 8+ 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
13 Averill, Ella 10 2-3 0-1 6-9 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 10

Copeland, Macaya 9+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
21 Mcleod, Amaya 10 1-2 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
22 Maytwayashing, Jayna 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-9 9 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 Shand, Abigail 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Yates, Cali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sumner, Jessie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bestland, Ivy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dauphanais, Renee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Schettler, Madison 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Clark, Taya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-13 1-7 14-19 3-14 17 4 4 5 0 0 25
38.5% 14.3% 73.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brandon Bobcats
09:47 MISS 3PTR by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,MACAYA
09:28 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
09:11 MISS 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
09:04 TURNOVER  by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

STEAL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 09:04
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by INGALLS,PIPER
08:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCLEOD,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by INGALLS,PIPER
08:22 FOUL  by AVERILL,ELLA

MISS FT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 08:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 08:22 1-2 H 1

08:09 1-5 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER
-- ASSIST  by MCLEOD,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 07:57
REBOUND OFF by BOITSON,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by GUINTO,RAIA 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by INGALLS,PIPER
FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 07:40

07:40 1-6 H 5 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA(fastbreak)
07:40 MISS FT by AVERILL,ELLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BIRCH,JAZMIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOITSON,SARAH 07:29 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by GUINTO,RAIA --

07:13 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA
REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 07:04 6-6
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 06:55

06:55 SUB OUT by INGALLS,PIPER
06:55 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,AMAYA
06:55 SUB OUT by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
06:55 SUB IN by SHAND,ABIGAIL
06:55 SUB IN by CLARK,TAYA
06:55 SUB IN by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE

SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA 06:55
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 06:55
SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 06:55
SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA 06:55
FOUL  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 06:52

06:52 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by SHAND,ABIGAIL
06:52 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by SHAND,ABIGAIL
06:41 FOUL  by SHAND,ABIGAIL

MISS FT by HAYDEN,JASIA 06:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,JASIA 06:41 7-8 H 1

06:41 SUB OUT by AVERILL,ELLA
06:41 SUB IN by MCLEOD,AMAYA
06:24 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,MACAYA

BLOCK  by HAYDEN,JASIA 06:24
REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --

06:17 FOUL  by SHAND,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by SHAND,ABIGAIL



05:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:58 SUB OUT by COPELAND,MACAYA
05:58 SUB OUT by SHAND,ABIGAIL
05:58 SUB IN by YATES,CALI
05:58 SUB IN by INGALLS,PIPER

SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 05:58
SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 05:58
SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH 05:58
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA 05:58
SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA 05:58
SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN 05:58
GOOD LAYUP by HIEBERT,CARMEN 05:44 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by GUINTO,RAIA --

05:35 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by INGALLS,PIPER
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 05:21 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --

05:11 TURNOVER  by CLARK,TAYA
STEAL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN 05:11
MISS 3PTR by HIEBERT,CARMEN 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TAYA
04:48 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,AMAYA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:48
SUB IN by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 04:48

04:46 FOUL  by CLARK,TAYA
MISS LAYUP by TEECE,MATTEA 04:36
REBOUND OFF by TEECE,MATTEA --
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TAYA
04:13 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by MCLEOD,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,JASIA 04:00 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY --

04:00 FOUL  by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,JASIA 04:00 15-12 V 3

04:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYA
04:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,AMAYA
04:00 SUB IN by SCHETTLER,MADISON
04:00 SUB IN by AVERILL,ELLA

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA 04:00
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:50
FOUL  by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE
03:50 SUB IN by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
03:41 MISS 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN --
03:31 FOUL  by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
03:31 SUB OUT by YATES,CALI
03:31 SUB IN by COPELAND,MACAYA

MISS FT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:31 16-12 V 4

03:22 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,MACAYA
STEAL  by GUINTO,RAIA 03:22
MISS LAYUP by GUINTO,RAIA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by TEECE,MATTEA --

03:16 FOUL  by SCHETTLER,MADISON
GOOD FT by TEECE,MATTEA(fastbreak) 03:16 17-12 V 5
MISS FT by TEECE,MATTEA(fastbreak) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
03:06 MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HIEBERT,CARMEN 02:51 19-12 V 7



ASSIST  by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY --
02:37 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN --
MISS JUMPER by HIEBERT,CARMEN 02:19

02:19 BLOCK  by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ELLA

02:12 TURNOVER  by AVERILL,ELLA
SUB OUT by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 02:06
SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA 02:06
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 02:06
SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN 02:06
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 01:58 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by GUINTO,RAIA --

01:42 TURNOVER  by AVERILL,ELLA
STEAL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 01:42
MISS LAYUP by HIEBERT,CARMEN 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
01:19 MISS LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETTLER,MADISON
01:13 MISS JUMPER by SCHETTLER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 01:05 24-12 V 12
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --

00:54 MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by GUINTO,RAIA --

00:49 FOUL  by INGALLS,PIPER
00:49 SUB OUT by INGALLS,PIPER
00:49 SUB IN by MCLEOD,AMAYA

SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA 00:49
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN 00:49
SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 00:49
SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH 00:49
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER(fastbreak) 00:49 25-12 V 13
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER(fastbreak) 00:49 26-12 V 14
FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 00:40
SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 00:40
SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA 00:40

00:40 26-13 V 13 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA
00:40 MISS FT by AVERILL,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
00:34 MISS LAYUP by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETTLER,MADISON
00:29 MISS LAYUP by SCHETTLER,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by AVERILL,ELLA
FOUL  by HAYDEN,JASIA 00:29

00:29 26-14 V 12 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA
00:29 26-15 V 11 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA
00:29 SUB OUT by AVERILL,ELLA
00:29 SUB OUT by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
00:29 SUB IN by BESTLAND,IVY
00:29 SUB IN by SUMNER,JESSIE

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:10
00:10 STEAL  by BESTLAND,IVY

FOUL  by HAYDEN,JASIA 00:10
00:10 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by BESTLAND,IVY(fastbreak)
00:10 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by BESTLAND,IVY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:02
REBOUND OFF by BOITSON,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOITSON,SARAH 00:02 28-17 V 11



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brandon Bobcats
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHETTLER,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by BESTLAND,IVY
10:00 SUB IN by AVERILL,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by AVERILL,ELLA
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 09:47 29-17 V 12
MISS FT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 09:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:17 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SUMNER,JESSIE

-- ASSIST  by AVERILL,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 08:59
REBOUND OFF by BOITSON,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by BOITSON,SARAH 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
08:48 MISS LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 08:35 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by BOITSON,SARAH --

08:24 MISS LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by BOITSON,SARAH 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,MACAYA
07:49 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,JASIA --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:31 SUB OUT by SUMNER,JESSIE
07:31 SUB OUT by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
07:31 SUB IN by SHAND,ABIGAIL
07:31 SUB IN by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 07:31
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA 07:31
SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN 07:31
SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA 07:31

07:27 32-21 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,MACAYA

MISS 3PTR by BIRCH,JAZMIN 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE

06:54 MISS 3PTR by SHAND,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by AVERILL,ELLA

06:50 MISS LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
MISS LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 06:31
REBOUND OFF by GUINTO,RAIA --
MISS LAYUP by GUINTO,RAIA 06:26
REBOUND OFF by BIRCH,JAZMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 06:22 34-21 V 13

06:09 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
STEAL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 06:09
MISS LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,AMAYA
05:56 34-24 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,MACAYA

-- ASSIST  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:55



05:55 SUB OUT by AVERILL,ELLA
05:55 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,AMAYA
05:55 SUB IN by YATES,CALI
05:55 SUB IN by INGALLS,PIPER

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:55
SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH 05:55
SUB IN by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 05:55
SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN 05:55
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 05:44 37-24 V 13
ASSIST  by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY --

05:27 37-27 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER
-- ASSIST  by SHAND,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 05:08
SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 05:08
SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA 05:08
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:08
SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA 05:08
FOUL  by GUINTO,RAIA 05:00

05:00 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by YATES,CALI(fastbreak)
05:00 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by YATES,CALI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:49 39-29 V 10
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,JASIA --

04:39 39-32 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER
04:33 FOUL  by YATES,CALI

SUB OUT by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 04:33
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:33
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:18 41-32 V 9

04:11 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,MACAYA
04:11 SUB OUT by SHAND,ABIGAIL
04:11 SUB IN by CLARK,TAYA

MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,CALI

FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:04
03:52 41-35 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,MACAYA
03:35 FOUL  by YATES,CALI

SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA 03:35
SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 03:35
MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,JASIA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TAYA
03:26 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,TAYA
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by YATES,CALI
03:05 SUB IN by AVERILL,ELLA
02:51 41-41 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,MACAYA

-- ASSIST  by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,JASIA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:36
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA 02:36
SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN 02:36

02:17 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by INGALLS,PIPER

TURNOVER  by HIEBERT,CARMEN 02:04
02:04 STEAL  by CLARK,TAYA
01:48 MISS LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN --
MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ELLA
FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by COPELAND,MACAYA



01:35 SUB OUT by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE
01:35 SUB IN by MCLEOD,AMAYA
01:35 SUB IN by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 01:35
SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA 01:35

01:22 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 01:03 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --

00:51 MISS LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEECE,MATTEA --
TURNOVER  by TEECE,MATTEA 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by INGALLS,PIPER
00:41 44-46 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:41
00:41 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by INGALLS,PIPER

SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 00:41
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA 00:41
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 00:27
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TAYA
00:14 MISS 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by HIEBERT,CARMEN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brandon Bobcats
10:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYA
10:00 SUB IN by COPELAND,MACAYA

SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA 10:00
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN 10:00
SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN 10:00
SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
09:33 MISS 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by GUINTO,RAIA --
MISS LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 09:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BIRCH,JAZMIN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
08:45 MISS 3PTR by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
08:30 MISS LAYUP by MCLEOD,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by BIRCH,JAZMIN --
MISS 3PTR by BIRCH,JAZMIN 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,MACAYA
08:02 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,MACAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:52 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
07:37 MISS JUMPER by MCLEOD,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by GUINTO,RAIA --
MISS 3PTR by GUINTO,RAIA 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,MACAYA
07:18 MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by BIRCH,JAZMIN --



MISS 3PTR by BOITSON,SARAH 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ELLA

06:40 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA
REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 06:24
REBOUND OFF by BOITSON,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ELLA
06:07 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:54
05:54 SUB OUT by AVERILL,ELLA
05:54 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,AMAYA
05:54 SUB OUT by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
05:54 SUB IN by SHAND,ABIGAIL
05:54 SUB IN by CLARK,TAYA
05:54 SUB IN by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:54
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:54
SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH 05:54
SUB IN by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 05:54
SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA 05:54
SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN 05:54

05:40 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,MACAYA

05:26 SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYA
05:26 SUB IN by AVERILL,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE

05:13 MISS JUMPER by SHAND,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,JASIA --
TURNOVER  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by COPELAND,MACAYA
04:56 SUB IN by CLARK,TAYA

SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 04:56
SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA 04:56

04:47 MISS JUMPER by INGALLS,PIPER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by INGALLS,PIPER
04:08 TURNOVER  by INGALLS,PIPER
04:08 SUB OUT by INGALLS,PIPER
04:08 SUB IN by MCLEOD,AMAYA

SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA 04:08
SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 04:08

04:05 FOUL  by SHAND,ABIGAIL
04:05 SUB OUT by AVERILL,ELLA
04:05 SUB IN by BESTLAND,IVY

MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 04:04
REBOUND OFF by TEECE,MATTEA --
TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,JASIA 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by SHAND,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 04:01

04:01 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by SHAND,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)
04:01 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by SHAND,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)
03:47 TURNOVER  by SHAND,ABIGAIL

STEAL  by HAYDEN,JASIA 03:47
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,JASIA 03:42 46-53 H 7

03:26 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
STEAL  by TEECE,MATTEA 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by TEECE,MATTEA 03:19 48-53 H 5

03:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:18 SUB OUT by SHAND,ABIGAIL



03:18 SUB OUT by DAUPHANAIS,RENEE
03:18 SUB IN by COPELAND,MACAYA
03:18 SUB IN by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
03:07 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:05 SUB OUT by CLARK,TAYA
03:05 SUB OUT by BESTLAND,IVY
03:05 SUB IN by INGALLS,PIPER
03:05 SUB IN by AVERILL,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,AMAYA

02:45 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,MACAYA
STEAL  by TEECE,MATTEA 02:45
SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 02:40
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA 02:40
MISS LAYUP by TEECE,MATTEA 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
FOUL  by TEECE,MATTEA 02:27

02:23 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEECE,MATTEA --

02:20 FOUL  by AVERILL,ELLA
SUB OUT by MAY VALDEZ,MISSY 02:11
SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA 02:11
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 02:11
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 02:11
GOOD FT by GUINTO,RAIA(fastbreak) 01:54 49-53 H 4
GOOD FT by GUINTO,RAIA(fastbreak) 01:41 50-53 H 3

01:39 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,MACAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,JASIA 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 01:19
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN 01:19
SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH 01:19
FOUL  by HAYDEN,JASIA 01:19
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA 01:19
SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN 01:19

01:19 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by COPELAND,MACAYA
01:19 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by COPELAND,MACAYA

GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 01:04 52-55 H 3
00:54 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 SUB OUT by INGALLS,PIPER
00:39 SUB IN by SCHETTLER,MADISON
00:18 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,MACAYA

STEAL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:18
GOOD LAYUP by BIRCH,JAZMIN(fastbreak) 00:12 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --

00:01 TURNOVER  by AVERILL,ELLA
STEAL  by GUINTO,RAIA 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brandon Bobcats
09:49 54-58 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER

-- ASSIST  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA



REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ELLA
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 09:13
FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 09:13

09:13 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA(fastbreak)
09:13 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 09:13
SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA 09:13
MISS LAYUP by BOITSON,SARAH 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
08:42 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,AMAYA

STEAL  by TEECE,MATTEA 08:42
MISS JUMPER by TEECE,MATTEA 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by INGALLS,PIPER
08:25 MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,AMAYA
08:20 MISS 3PTR by SCHETTLER,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by AVERILL,ELLA
08:15 54-62 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 07:55
SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA 07:55
SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 07:55
FOUL  by BOITSON,SARAH 07:42

07:42 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA
07:42 MISS FT by AVERILL,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:38 TURNOVER  by INGALLS,PIPER

STEAL  by TEECE,MATTEA 07:38
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by COPELAND,MACAYA
07:32 SUB IN by INGALLS,PIPER
07:09 MISS JUMPER by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
07:07 FOUL  by SCHETTLER,MADISON

SUB OUT by BOITSON,SARAH 07:07
SUB IN by HIEBERT,CARMEN 07:07
MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
06:33 54-65 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCLEOD,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
MISS 3PTR by HIEBERT,CARMEN 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
06:06 MISS JUMPER by SCHETTLER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 06:06
SUB OUT by TEECE,MATTEA 06:06
SUB IN by GUINTO,RAIA 06:06
SUB IN by HAYDEN,JASIA 06:06
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by SCHETTLER,MADISON
06:06 SUB IN by COPELAND,MACAYA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:54 56-65 H 9
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --

05:35 56-67 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,MACAYA
-- ASSIST  by MCLEOD,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by GUINTO,RAIA 05:12
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
FOUL  by HIEBERT,CARMEN 05:07

04:54 56-69 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ELLA



-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,MACAYA
FOUL  by HAYDEN,JASIA 04:54
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,JASIA 04:54
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,CARMEN 04:54
SUB IN by BIRCH,JAZMIN 04:54
SUB IN by BOITSON,SARAH 04:54

04:54 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by GUINTO,RAIA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by BOITSON,SARAH --

04:38 FOUL  by MCLEOD,AMAYA
SUB OUT by GUINTO,RAIA 04:38
SUB IN by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 04:38
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
04:22 TURNOVER  by INGALLS,PIPER

STEAL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 04:22
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER(fastbreak) 04:16 58-70 H 12

04:06 MISS 3PTR by INGALLS,PIPER
REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
FOUL  by BIRCH,JAZMIN 04:06
SUB OUT by BIRCH,JAZMIN 04:06
SUB IN by TEECE,MATTEA 04:06

04:03 MISS FT by AVERILL,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:51 MISS FT by AVERILL,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by INGALLS,PIPER
03:40 TURNOVER  by AVERILL,ELLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:40
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:38 61-70 H 9
ASSIST  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA --

03:20 MISS 3PTR by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 03:12
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:51

02:35 MISS 3PTR by MCLEOD,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by BOITSON,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 02:23 63-70 H 7
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER --

02:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:00 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,MACAYA

STEAL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 01:44 65-70 H 5
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 01:32

01:32 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by COPELAND,MACAYA
01:32 MISS FT by COPELAND,MACAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
01:20 FOUL  by AVERILL,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 01:13
REBOUND OFF by TEECE,MATTEA --
MISS LAYUP by TEECE,MATTEA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA
FOUL  by BOITSON,SARAH 01:01

01:01 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by MCLEOD,AMAYA(fastbreak)
01:01 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by MCLEOD,AMAYA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BOITSON,SARAH 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA

FOUL  by BOITSON,SARAH 00:50



00:50 MISS FT by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:50 65-74 H 9 GOOD FT by MAYTWAYASHING,JAYNA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:41 67-74 H 7
FOUL  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA 00:38

00:38 67-75 H 8 GOOD FT by MCLEOD,AMAYA(fastbreak)
00:38 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by MCLEOD,AMAYA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ELLA

FOUL  by TEECE,MATTEA 00:28
00:28 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA(fastbreak)
00:28 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by AVERILL,ELLA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by BOITSON,SARAH 00:19 70-78 H 8
ASSIST  by MEBAN,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:16

00:16 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by INGALLS,PIPER(fastbreak)
00:16 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by INGALLS,PIPER(fastbreak)
00:08 FOUL  by AVERILL,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENNIFER 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by INGALLS,PIPER


